PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1242

- Page 1, line 6, replace "An employer of or a" with "A"
- Page 1, line 7, after "positively" insert "for drugs and a blood alcohol technician for an employee who has tested positive for alcohol,"
- Page 1, line 9, replace "social security" with "commercial driver's license"
- Page 1, line 10, remove ", other"
- Page 1, line 11, remove "than the social security number,"
- Page 1, line 12, replace "A report is a permanent record" with "The director may not provide the information in a report to a requester after ten years from the date of the test"

Renumber accordingly